



SDI FINAL EVALUATION FORM 1.1

PART 1:

Journal Name:	International Journal of Plant & Soil Science
Manuscript Number:	2015_IJPSS_16725
Title of the Manuscript:	Establishment of organogenesis protocol for genetic modification of 'yellow pitaya' Selenicereus megalanthus
Type of the Article	Original Research Article

PART 2:

FINAL EVALUATOR'S comments on revised paper (if any)	Authors' response to final evaluator's comments
1) page 1, lines 9-10: "The genetic transformation requires organogenesis..." instead of "The genetic transformation requires the organogenesis...";	Remove 'the'
2) page 1, line 34: please specify which pitaya is also known as dragon fruit;	Red pitaya
3) page 2, line 59: "...Harrods Market that sold them as a products of Colombia" instead of "...Harrods Market that sold as a produce of Colombia";	Add 'them as products'
4) page 2, lines 69-70: "After 2 weeks, the number of germinated seeds were recorded." instead of "After 2 weeks, the number seeds germinated were recorded.";	Change to : number of germinated seed were recorded.
5) page 4, lines 152-153: "in NAA containing media for 8 weeks" instead of "in NAA containing medium for 8 weeks";	Change to – media
6) page 4, lines 153-154: "The capacity of callogenesis depends on genotype and plant growth regulators in the medium." instead of "The capacity of callogenesis is genotype dependant and the plant growth regulator in the medium.;	Change to- callogenesis depends on genotype and plant growth regulator
7) page 5, Figure 3: in the Figure 3, MS0+2BAP are repeated two times, please correct it.	That is MS0+5 BAP not MS0+2BAP, already corrected.